LARGE Programs (49)
Student Population
Average 39,239
Range 20,000-73,

Number of Teams in Largest Sport
Average
Range

School

Auburn Univ

Baylor Univ

Clemson Univ

East Carolina Univ

Florida State Univ

Georgia Tech

Grand Valley State Univ
lowa State Univ

McMaster Univ

NC State Univ

Northeastern Univ
Oklahoma State Univ
Oregon State Univ

Penn State Univ

Purdue Univ

Texas A&M Univ

Texas Tech Univ

UCLA

UMass (Amherst)

Univ of Alabama

Univ of Arizona

Univ of Central Florida

Univ of Colorado (Boulder)
Univ of Florida

Univ of Georgia

Univ of lllinois

Univ of lowa

Univ of Kentucky

Univ of Maryland

Univ of Michigan (Ann Arbor)
Univ of Minnesota (Twin Cities)
Univ of Missouri (Columbia)
Univ of North Carolina (Chapel Hill)
Univ of South Carolina

Univ of South Florida

Univ of Tennessee

Univ of Texas at Austin

Univ of Texas at San Antonio
Univ of Washington

Virginia Tech

9 Additional Anonymous Respondents

191
100 - 36

Students
30,000
20,000
23,000
27,000
45,000
40,000
21,600
30,000
36,500
36,000
30,000
23,000
30,000
48,000
50,000
73,000
40,000
45,000
28,000
39,000
45,000
68,000
30,000
61,000
50,000
50,000
31,000
30,500
40,000
48,000
55,000
31,000
23,000
42,000
50,000
33,000
52,000
32,000
50,000
38,000

,000

0

Teams
165
240
200
100
182
100
152
360
200
120
171
175
200
240
300
250
200
294
200
110
150
156
101
166
185
100
177
112
240
210
139
145
225
150
112
197
270
110
146
318

THE STATE OF INTRAMURAL SPORTS - RESPONDING SCHOOLS
2023 Survey - All Responses as of July 31, 2023

MID-SIZE Programs (51) SMALL Programs (56)
Student Population Student Population
Average 20,138 Average 7,721
Range 4,500 - 60,000 Range 500 - 28,000
Number of Teams in Largest Sport Number of Teams in Largest Sport
Average 77 Average 26
Range 35-170 Range 4-76
School Students Teams School Students Teams School Students Teams
Boise State Univ 22,100 101 Beacon College 500 4 Tarleton State Univ 8,000 50
Boston College 9,500 105 Colorado School of Mines 7,000 42 Texas A&M Commerce 10,000 17
Brock Univ 19,000 CSU Monterey Bay 6,200 10 Texas A&M Galveston 2,200 16
Coastal Carolina Univ 10,000 60 East Stroudsburg Univ 5,100 15 The College of New Jersey 7,000 40
Cornell Univ 25,000 20 Eastern Illinois Univ 6,500 26 UNC Greensboro 21,000 20
Creighton Univ 8,000 100 Eastern Kentucky Univ 10,000 45 Univ of Colorado Colorado Springs ( 12,400 27
Florida Gulf Coast Univ 16,000 Elon Univ 7,200 40 Univ of Dubuque 2,200 25
Florida International Univ 60,000 60 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical Univ 8,200 Univ of Idaho 11,000 40
Georgetown Univ 20,000 78 Emory Univ 14,000 30 Univ of Maine 8,000 58
Georgia State Univ 52,000 36 Florida Southern College 3,500 Univ of Michigan- Flint 6,000 8
James Madison Univ 20,500 170 Houston - Clear Lake 9,500 4 Univ of Missouri - Kansas City 16,019 22
Kansas State Univ 18,000 100 Jacksonville State Univ 8,000 25 Univ of New England 3,000 21
Miami Univ (Ohio) 19,500 94 Loyola Univ (Maryland) 6,000 76 Univ of North Dakota 15,000 45
Missouri State Univ 21,000 85 Marshall Univ 16,000 35 Univ of Southern Indiana 8,000 39
0Old Dominion Univ 24,500 20 Mercer Univ 5,000 42 Univ of Virginia - Wise 1,500 14
Rowan Univ 20,000 62 Michigan Technological Univ 7,000 Univ of West Florida 13,000 35
Sam Houston State Univ 20,000 36 Middle Georgia State Univ 8,000 12 Univ of Wisconsin - River Falls 4,000 25
South Dakota State Univ 11,000 60 Pepperdine Univ 5,000 36 UNLV 28,000 21
Syracuse Univ 21,800 110 Plymouth State Univ 4,500 20 Viterbo Univ 2,500 10
Texas Christian Univ 12,273 76 Roanoke College 1,800 8 Washburn Univ 5,000 19
UNC Charlotte 29,500 97 Salem State Univ 4,500 10 Wayne State College 3,500 32
UNC Wilmington 18,000 75 Seattle Univ 7,000 25 Western Colorado Univ 2,900 15
Univ of Kansas 24,000 80 South Texas College 28,000 18 Worcester State Univ 4,500 23
Univ of Louisville 22,140 70 Southern Illinois Univ Carbondale 11,000 30 8 Additional Anonymous Respondents
Univ of Miami (Florida) 19,000 55 St Olaf College 3,000 50
Univ of Mississippi 20,000 90
Univ of Nevada (Reno) 21,000 104
Univ of Pennsylvania 25,000 54
Univ of Pittsburgh 30,000 99 .
Univ of Rhode Island 14,000 80 ALL Programs (156) Survey Information
Univ of South Dakota 10,000 63 Student Population Respondents were solicited online in June 2023 via the
Univ of Southern Mississippi 14,200 40 Average 21,680 NIRSA Connect Intramural Sports Community & 2023
Univ of Texas at Arlington 39,000 52 Range 360 - 70,000 NIRSA Annual Conference Message Boards and via
Univ of Vermont 12,000 80 direct email to leaders of select programs.
Univ of Wisconsin - La Crosse 10,500 110 Number of Teams in Largest Sport . .
Univ of Wisconsin - Whitewater 10,000 100 Average 96 42U, States and 1 Canadian province were .
R represented in the survey results. All NIRSA regions are
Utah State Univ 21,000 105 Range 4-360
represented.
Vanderbilt Univ 12,000 55
Wake Forest Univ 5,500 85
West Virginia Univ 28,000 84
Western Kentucky Univ 15,000 64
Wilfrid Laurier Univ 20,000 64
Xavier Univ 4,500 70

8 Additional Anonymous Respondents
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