THE STATE OF INTRAMURAL SPORTS - RESPONDING SCHOOLS 2023 Survey - All Responses as of July 31, 2023

LARGE Programs (49)

MID-SIZE Programs (51)

SMALL Programs (56)

•			•	• •					• • •			
Student Population			Student Population				Student Popu	lation				
Average	39,239		Average	Average 20,138			Average		7,721			
Range	20,000 - 73,000		Range	4,500 - 60,000			Range		500 - 28,000			
Number of Teams in Largest Sport			Number of Teams in Largest Sport				Number of Te	ams in Lara	act Sport			
Average 191		Average 77				Average	uiiis iii Luig	26				
Range	100 - 360		Range	35 - 170			Range		4 - 76			
nange	100 50	50	Nurrige	33 17	•		nange		. 70			
School	Students	Teams	School	Students	Teams	School	Students 7	eams	School	Students		
Auburn Univ	30,000	165	Boise State Univ	22,100	101	Beacon College	500	4	Tarleton State Univ	8,000		
Baylor Univ	20,000	240	Boston College	9,500	105	Colorado School of Mines	7,000	42	Texas A&M Commerce	10,000	17	
Clemson Univ	23,000	200	Brock Univ	19,000		CSU Monterey Bay	6,200	10	Texas A&M Galveston	2,200		
East Carolina Univ	27,000	100	Coastal Carolina Univ	10,000	60	East Stroudsburg Univ	5,100	15	The College of New Jersey	7,000		
Florida State Univ	45,000	182	Cornell Univ	25,000	90	Eastern Illinois Univ	6,500	26	UNC Greensboro	21,000		
Georgia Tech	40,000	100	Creighton Univ	8,000	100	Eastern Kentucky Univ	10,000	45	Univ of Colorado Colorado Springs (I	12,400	27	
Grand Valley State Univ	21,600	152	Florida Gulf Coast Univ	16,000		Elon Univ	7,200	40	Univ of Dubuque	2,200		
Iowa State Univ	30,000	360	Florida International Univ	60,000	60	Embry-Riddle Aeronautical Univ	8,200		Univ of Idaho	11,000	40	
McMaster Univ	36,500	200	Georgetown Univ	20,000	78	Emory Univ	14,000	30	Univ of Maine	8,000	58	
NC State Univ	36,000	120	Georgia State Univ	52,000	36	Florida Southern College	3,500		Univ of Michigan- Flint	6,000	8	
Northeastern Univ	30,000	171	James Madison Univ	20,500	170	Houston - Clear Lake	9,500	4	Univ of Missouri - Kansas City	16,019	22	
Oklahoma State Univ	23,000	175	Kansas State Univ	18,000	100	Jacksonville State Univ	8,000	25	Univ of New England	3,000	21	
Oregon State Univ	30,000	200	Miami Univ (Ohio)	19,500	94	Loyola Univ (Maryland)	6,000	76	Univ of North Dakota	15,000	45	
Penn State Univ	48,000	240	Missouri State Univ	21,000	85	Marshall Univ	16,000	35	Univ of Southern Indiana	8,000	39	
Purdue Univ	50,000	300	Old Dominion Univ	24,500	90	Mercer Univ	5,000	42	Univ of Virginia - Wise	1,500	14	
Texas A&M Univ	73,000	250	Rowan Univ	20,000	62	Michigan Technological Univ	7,000		Univ of West Florida	13,000	35	
Texas Tech Univ	40,000	200	Sam Houston State Univ	20,000	36	Middle Georgia State Univ	8,000	12	Univ of Wisconsin - River Falls	4,000	25	
UCLA	45,000	294	South Dakota State Univ	11,000	60	Pepperdine Univ	5,000	36	UNLV	28,000	21	
UMass (Amherst)	28,000	200	Syracuse Univ	21,800	110	Plymouth State Univ	4,500	20	Viterbo Univ	2,500	10	
Univ of Alabama	39,000	110	Texas Christian Univ	12,273	76	Roanoke College	1,800	8	Washburn Univ	5,000	19	
Univ of Arizona	45,000	150	UNC Charlotte	29,500	97	Salem State Univ	4,500	10	Wayne State College	3,500	32	
Univ of Central Florida	68,000	156	UNC Wilmington	18,000	75	Seattle Univ	7,000	25	Western Colorado Univ	2,900	15	
Univ of Colorado (Boulder)	30,000	101	Univ of Kansas	24,000	80	South Texas College	28,000	18	Worcester State Univ	4,500	23	
Univ of Florida	61,000	166	Univ of Louisville	22,140	70	Southern Illinois Univ Carbondale	11,000	30	8 Additional Anonymous Respondents			
Univ of Georgia	50,000	185	Univ of Miami (Florida)	19,000	55	St Olaf College	3,000	50				
Univ of Illinois	50,000	100	Univ of Mississippi	20,000	90	-						
Univ of Iowa	31,000	177	Univ of Nevada (Reno)	21,000	104							
Univ of Kentucky	30,500	112	Univ of Pennsylvania	25,000	54							
Univ of Maryland	40,000	240	Univ of Pittsburgh	30,000	99							
Univ of Michigan (Ann Arbor)	48,000	210	Univ of Rhode Island	14,000	80	ALL Programs (156)		Survey Informati	Survey Information		
Univ of Minnesota (Twin Cities)	55,000	139	Univ of South Dakota	10,000	63	Student Population			Respondents were solicited online in	June 2023 v	via the	
Univ of Missouri (Columbia)	31,000	145	Univ of Southern Mississippi	14,200	40	Average	21,680		NIRSA Connect Intramural Sports Con	nmunity & 2	2023	
Univ of North Carolina (Chapel Hill)	23,000	225	Univ of Texas at Arlington	39,000	52	Range	360 - 70,000		NIRSA Annual Conference Message Bo	oards and v	∕ia	
Univ of South Carolina	42,000	150	Univ of Vermont	12,000	80	9-	,		direct email to leaders of select progra	ams.		
Univ of South Florida	50,000	112	Univ of Wisconsin - La Crosse	10,500	110	Number of Teams in Largest Sport						
Univ of Tennessee	33,000	197	Univ of Wisconsin - Whitewater	10,000	100	Average	96		42 U.S. states and 1 Canadian provinc			
Univ of Texas at Austin	52,000 270		Utah State Univ	21,000	105	Range	4 - 360			represented in the survey results. All NIRSA regions a		
Univ of Texas at San Antonio	32,000	110	Vanderbilt Univ	12,000	55	90	. 500		represented.			
Univ of Washington	50,000	146	Wake Forest Univ	5,500	85							
Virginia Tech	38,000	318	West Virginia Univ	28,000	84							
9 Additional Anonymous Respondent	•	210	Western Kentucky Univ	15,000	64							
> Additional Anonymous nespondent	i.j		Western Kentucky Only Wilfrid Laurier Univ	20,000	64							
			Xavier Univ	4,500	70							
			xavier univ	4,500	70							

8 Additional Anonymous Respondents